
March 21, 2023   
 
 
CALL NO. 203 
CONTRACT ID NO. 232140 
ADDENDUM # 1 
 
 
 
Subject:  Lawrence County, 064GR23P020-FD52 
  Letting March 23, 2023 
 
 
(1) Revised – Material Summary – Page 48 of 94 
(2) Added   - Material Summary – Page 48A of 94 
(3) Revised – Proposal Bid Items – Page 94 of 94 
 
 
Proposal revisions are available at 
http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-Procurement/.  
 
 
If you have any questions, please contact us at 502-564-3500. 
 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
Rachel Mills, 

 
Rachel Mills, P.E. 
Director 
Division of Construction Procurement 
 
RM:mr 
Enclosures  

Andy Beshear 
GOVERNOR

TRANSPORTATION CABINET 
200 Mero Street 

Frankfort, Kentucky 40601 

Jim Gray 
SECRETARY 

KYTC  |  TRANSPORTATION.KY.GOV An Equal Opportunity Employer M/F/D 
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MATERIAL SUMMARY

Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0005 01987 DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL BI DIRECTIONAL WHITE           9.00 EACH
0010 02014 BARRICADE-TYPE III           6.00 EACH
0015 02351 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE         287.50 LF
0020 02381 REMOVE GUARDRAIL         225.00 LF
0025 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS         600.00 SQFT
0030 02602 FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE CLASS 1         330.00 SQYD
0035 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - KY 201           1.00 LS
0040 03234 RAILROAD RAILS-DRILLED       2,223.00 LF
0045 03235 EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL         130.00 CUYD
0050 03236 CRIBBING       1,170.00 SQFT
0055 20257NC SITE PREPARATION - SITE 1           1.00 LS
0060 20257NC SITE PREPARATION - SITE 2           1.00 LS
0065 20257NC SITE PREPARATION - SITES 3 & 4           1.00 LS
0070 21415ND EROSION CONTROL - SITE 1           1.00 LS
0075 21415ND EROSION CONTROL - SITE 2           1.00 LS
0080 21415ND EROSION CONTROL - SITES 3 & 4           1.00 LS
0085 02569 DEMOBILIZATION           1.00 LS

0090 02371
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 7 - (ADDED
3-21-23)           4.00 EACH

064GR23P020-FD52CONTRACT ID: 232140 MP06402012301

PAINTSVILLE - WEBBVILLE ROAD (KY 201) FROM 0.382 MILES SOUTH OF RAMEY BRANCH ROAD
EXTENDING NORTH TO 0.060 MILES SOUTH OF FISHERTOWN BRANCH ROAD SLIDE REPAIR, A DISTANCE
OF 13.01 MILES.

LAWRENCE COUNTY 
064GR23P020-FD52 

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 3/21/2023 
Contract ID: 232140 
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MATERIAL SUMMARY

Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0090 01987 DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL BI DIRECTIONAL WHITE           7.00 EACH
0095 02014 BARRICADE-TYPE III           4.00 EACH
0100 02351 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE         125.00 LF
0105 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS         300.00 SQFT
0110 02602 FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE CLASS 1         233.00 SQYD
0115 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - KY 644           1.00 LS
0120 03234 RAILROAD RAILS-DRILLED       1,404.00 LF
0125 03235 EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL         100.00 CUYD
0130 03236 CRIBBING         856.00 SQFT
0135 20257NC SITE PREPARATION - SITE 3           1.00 LS
0140 20257NC SITE PREPARATION - SITES 1 & 2           1.00 LS
0145 21415ND EROSION CONTROL - SITE 3           1.00 LS
0150 21415ND EROSION CONTROL - SITES 1 & 2           1.00 LS
0155 02569 DEMOBILIZATION           1.00 LS

0160 02371
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 7 - (ADDED
3-21-23)           4.00 EACH

0165 02360
GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1 - (ADDED
3-21-23)           2.00 EACH

064GR23P020-FD52CONTRACT ID: 232140 MP06406442301

LOUISA - WALBRIDGE ROAD (KY 644) FROM 0.656 MILES EAST OF KY 1690 EXTENDING EAST TO 0.065
MILES WEST OF KY 3 SLIDE REPAIR, A DISTANCE OF .32 MILES.

LAWRENCE COUNTY 
064GR23P020-FD52 

ADDED ADDENDUM #1 3/21/2023 
Contract ID: 232140 
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PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 3/21/23
Page 1 of 1

232140

Section:  0001 - SLIDE REPAIR WITH DRILLED RR RAILS
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT

0010 01987
DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL BI
DIRECTIONAL WHITE 16.00 EACH $

0020 02014 BARRICADE-TYPE III 10.00 EACH $
0030 02351 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE 412.50 LF $

0033 02360
GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1
(ADDED 3-21-23) 2.00 EACH $

0035 02371
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 7
(ADDED 3-21-23) 8.00 EACH $

0040 02381 REMOVE GUARDRAIL 225.00 LF $
0050 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS 900.00 SQFT $
0060 02602 FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE CLASS 1 563.00 SQYD $

0070 02650
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
KY 201 1.00 LS $

0080 02650
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
KY 644 1.00 LS $

0090 03234 RAILROAD RAILS-DRILLED 3,627.00 LF $
0100 03235 EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL 230.00 CUYD $
0110 03236 CRIBBING 2,026.00 SQFT $

0120 20257NC
SITE PREPARATION
SITE 1 1.00 LS $

0130 20257NC
SITE PREPARATION
SITE 2 1.00 LS $

0140 20257NC
SITE PREPARATION
SITE 3 1.00 LS $

0150 20257NC
SITE PREPARATION
SITES 1 & 2 1.00 LS $

0160 20257NC
SITE PREPARATION
SITES 3 & 4 1.00 LS $

0170 21415ND
EROSION CONTROL
SITE 1 1.00 LS $

0180 21415ND
EROSION CONTROL
SITE 2 1.00 LS $

0190 21415ND
EROSION CONTROL
SITE 3 1.00 LS $

0200 21415ND
EROSION CONTROL
SITES 1 & 2 1.00 LS $

0210 21415ND
EROSION CONTROL
SITES 3 & 4 1.00 LS $

Section:  0002 - DEMOBILIZATION
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0220 02569 DEMOBILIZATION 1.00 LS $

LAWRENCE COUNTY 
064GR23P020-FD52 

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 3/21/2023 
Contract ID: 232140 
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